(assuming all Shares offered under this Prospectus are issued and no Unlisted Options are exercised
prior  to  the  Record  Date)  and  by  approximately  31%  (assuming  all  Options  offered  under  this
Prospectus are issued and subsequently exercised).

No Shares or Options on issue are subject to escrow restrictions, either voluntary or ASX imposed.

1 6  |
This is a Replacement Prospectus dated 18 September 2014. It replaces a prospectus dated 11
September 2014, relating to the Securities of Lodestar Minerals Limited (ACN 127 026 528).

4.2  Pro forma statement of financial position

  To  illustrate  the effect of  the Offer on  the Company, a pro  forma statement of  financial
position has been prepared based on the unaudited statement of financial position at 30
June 2014. The pro forma statement shows the effect of the Offer as if it had been made
on  30  June  2014  at  full  subscription.  The  pro  forma  includes  the  Company’s  recent
placement of 21,161,539 shares (and 7,053,839 attaching options) at an issue price of 1.3
cents per share to raise $ 275,100.

BALANCE SHEET
As at 30 June 2014

Unaudited

30 June 2014

$

Adjustments

$

Pro forma

30 June 2014

$

Current Assets

  Cash and cash equivalents   226,373   1,259,810   1,486,183

  Trade and other receivables   129   ‐   129

  Other current assets   5,563   ‐   5,563

Total Current Assets   232,065   1,259,810   1,491,875

Non‐Current Assets

  Receivables   59,800   ‐   58,800

  Plant and equipment   43,037   ‐   43,037

  Deferred exploration and evaluation
expenditure

  987,279   ‐   987,279

Total Non‐Current Assets   1,090,116   ‐   1,090,116

Total Assets   1,322,181   1,259,810   2,581,991

Current Liabilities

  Trade and other payables   69,667   ‐   69,667

  Provisions   60,963   ‐   60,963

Total Current Liabilities   130,630   ‐   130,630

Total Liabilities   130,630   ‐   130,630

Net Assets   1,191,551   1,259,810   2,451,361

Equity

  Issued capital   19,271,006   1,329,810   20,600,816

  Reserves   277,868   ‐   277,868

  Accumulated losses   (18,357,323)   (70,000)   (18,427,323)

Total Equity   1,191,551   1,259,810   2,451,361

1 7  |
This is a Replacement Prospectus dated 18 September 2014. It replaces a prospectus dated 11
September 2014, relating to the Securities of Lodestar Minerals Limited (ACN 127 026 528).

  Basis of Preparation

  The  pro  forma  statement  of  financial  position  has  been  prepared  in  accordance  with  the  ASIC
Regulatory Guide 230 relating to Disclosing non‐IFRS Financial Information (issued December 2011).
The  pro  forma  statement  of  financial  position  is  based  on  the  unaudited  statement  of  financial
position as at 30 June 2014 that has been adjusted to reflect the following material transactions: